## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) CC No(s). 8047/2017 S.BALASUBRAMANIAN AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

K.P. MURALI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CC NO. 8047/2017 IS TO BE LISTED.)

Date: 22-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR Mr. Prashant Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv. Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv. For M/S. Ksn & Co., AOR

Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, three weeks' time is granted to file requisite number of spare copies of SLP.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA) BRANCH OFFICER