SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11253/2017

A. VALLIAMMAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.P. MURALI AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11785/2017 (XII)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8047/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 11879/2017 (XII)

Date: 01-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Gajanand Kirodiwal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR

Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

M/S. Ksn & Co., AOR

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 11253/2017

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Item No.45 -2-

Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Last opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.1, 3 to 11, 13 to 34, 36 to 42, 45 to 58, 60 to 65, 67 to 77, 79 and 81 to 88 within four weeks, as there are number of respondents. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 11785/2017

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Respondent Nos.24 and 62 have expired. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks, as last opportunity.

Last opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.10 to 12, 15, 16 and 43 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8047/2017

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Last opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for filing sufficient spare copies in respect of respondent Nos.1, 4, 9 to 12, 15, 33, 61, 80 and 82 within two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 11879/2017

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance. Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is

granted to the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Last opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.9 to 11 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent Nos.12 and 50 have expired. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks, as last opportunity.

Service is complete on respondent No.15 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 4.12.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar