ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11253/2017

A. VALLIAMMAI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

K.P. MURALI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11785/2017 (XII)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8047/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 11879/2017 (XII)

Date: 06-05-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv. Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv. For Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv. Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

For M/S. KSN & Co., AOR

Mr. Anand Sathiyaseecan, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## Item No.39

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to effect service on the unserved respondents through their counsel appearing in the connected matters. After service is effected, the matter be posted for hearing before the appropriate Bench.

## Item No.39.1 & 39.2

Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time to cure the defects. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

2

## <u>Item No.39.3</u>

Counsel for the petitioner states that he will file the application for substitution within a period of three days from today. After the application is filed, necessary steps be taken to bring the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 12 and 15 on record.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(SANTOSH KUMAR) BRANCH OFFICER